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High Intensity Supports At Home (HISH) - Durham 

 Contact Information  
 

  

Home and Community Care Support Services Central East 

Management 
Contact Name 

Management Contact Telephone 
and Email 

Dedicated HISH 
Team Contact 

HISH Contact  
Telephone and Email 

Nikeisha Beckford  
(Senior Manager) 

 
705-324-9165 x 5213 
Nikeisha.Beckford@hccontario.ca 

Elaine Marshall 
(Care Coordinator) 

905-430-3308 x 5433 
elaine.marshall@hccontario.ca  

Margarita 
Panuncialman  
(POA Senior 
Manager) 

416-750-2444 x 5983  
Margarita.Panuncialm@hccontario.c
a  

Tara-Lee De Jong 
(Team Assistant) 

905-430-3308 x 5656            
Tara-Lee.DeJong@hccontario.ca  

CSS Agency 

Management 
Contact Name 

Management Contact Telephone 
and Email 

Dedicated HISH 
Team Contact 

HISH Contact  
Telephone and Email 

James Meloche, 
CEO  
(Community Care 
Durham) 

905-427-5497 x 209 
jmeloche@communitycaredurham.
on.ca  

Amensie 
Washington 
 

1-888-255-6680 x247 
awashington@communitycared
urham.on.ca  
  Jennifer Rusaw, VP 

Client Services  
(Community Care 
Durham) 

905-668-6223 x230 
jrusaw@commmunitycaredurham.o
n.ca  
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Community Paramedicine 

Management 
Contact Name 

Management Contact Telephone 
and Email 

Dedicated HISH 
Team Contact 

HISH Contact  
Telephone and Email 

John Riches  
(Region of Durham 
Paramedics) 

905-665-6313 x 4045   
john.riches@durham.ca  

Jeff Jordison  
905-665-6313 x 4064 
Jeffery.Jordison@durham.ca 
 

Service Provider Organization (SPO) 

Management 
Contact Name 

Management Contact Telephone 
and Email 

Dedicated HISH 
Team Contact 

HISH Contact  
Telephone and Email 

Jennifer Crowder 
Operational Lead 
(CarePartners) 

705-745-3339 x 6020 
jennifer.crowder@carepartners.ca  

Ruth Wilkins 
(Back-up Nurse 
Manager) 

289-634-1735 x 6047 
marilyn.wilkins@carepartners.ca  

Craig McCleary 
(Back-up 
Operations) 
(CarePartners) 

705-745-3339 x 6010 
craig.mccleary@carepartners.ca  

Holly McRae (Nurse 
Manager) 

289-634-1735 x 6048   
holly.mcrae@carepartners.ca  

 
 

RoseMary Holm-
Laursen  
(Team Coordinator) 

289-634-1735 x 6071 
RoseMary.Holm-
Laursen@CarePartners.ca  
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